

Classical Homeopathic Consultation Fee Schedule

Initial Consultation: \$285 for adults (2-2.5 hours)

\$235 for teens, 13-17 years (1.5-2 hours) \$185 for children, 0-12 years (1-1.5 hours)

Follow-up Consultation: \$110 for adults (45 mins-1 hour)

\$100 for teens and children (30-45 mins)

Please note that the time length of the appointment is approximate and timing varies according to the individual.

GST (if applicable) is not included in these prices

A <u>4% discount</u> will be applied to *email money transfer*, *cheque or cash* payments

Clients will be invoiced after their appointment and payment will be due upon receipt. In addition to cash, email money transfer and cheque I also accept Visa, Mastercard, or American Express paid in person or on the website. I also now accept Discover, PayPal, Google Pay, Apple Pay and major debit cards on the website.

Included in the price:

- Full supply of your constitutional homeopathic remedy
- Brief 5-minute weekly check-ins by email or phone between paid consultations, to assess the effectiveness of your remedy
- Shipping via regular mail

Not included in the price:

• Clients who need a remedy bottle shipped to them will be invoiced the price of postage, approximately \$15-\$22.

Little Mountain Homeopathy, 351 East 39th Avenue, Vancouver, BC, V5W 1K3 604-677-7742 <u>LMhomeopath@gmail.com</u> <u>www.littlemountainhomeopathy.com</u>

- If the client wishes to purchase extra remedy bottles, in addition to their prescribed constitutional remedy, there is a fee of \$11 per remedy.
- Clients outside of North America will need to order their own remedies online. An appropriate homeopathic pharmacy will be recommended.

Special Order Fees

Unusual remedies, nosodes and/or remedies used for detox may need to be special ordered by the clinic. A special order fee will apply.

Follow-up Consultation Schedule

For the most effective treatment possible, I recommend that the first follow-up consultation be scheduled approximately 4 weeks following the initial consultation. The second follow-up should be scheduled approximately 6 weeks after the first follow-up consultation. Follow-ups thereafter should be scheduled every 1-3 months according to my recommendation. I will notify you by email and/or phone approximately 1-2 weeks before your next follow-up consultation is due, and your follow-up can be booked at that time.

Please note that when treating complex health conditions such as autism, ADHD, PANS/PANDAS, Lyme, multiple chemical sensitivities etc. more frequent follow-ups will usually be recommended for at least the first few months of treatment, every 2-4 weeks as needed. Frequency of recommended follow-ups varies from person to person and will be recommended at my discretion.

Weekly Check-ins

The client is responsible for briefly contacting me once per week between formal consultations, so that I can properly assess the effectiveness of the remedy in a timely fashion.

Extra Fees

Extra telephone questions, conversations or emails that extend beyond the 5-minute check-in time allowed in between consultations will be charged at the rate of \$60 per 30 minutes of my time.

Acute Consultations

\$52 includes a 15-20 minute consultation for acute health complaints (coughs, colds, flus, first aid, etc.). Recommended remedies can be purchased locally by the client, or purchased at the clinic for a fee of \$11 per remedy.

Cancellations and No-Shows

24 hours' notice must be given if you need to cancel or change your appointment, otherwise you will be charged a \$50 missed appointment fee.

* Prices and policies effective January 1, 2024